- M 94

A regular meeting of the Council wes ﬁeld on Monday, May €th 1946 at the
Municipal Hall, Edmonds at 7:40 P.M.

Fresent: Reeve Morrison in the Chair, Crs, West, Philps, Bearmish, Jones,
Gartlan, MacSorley and Ball.

Moved by Cr. Philps, Seccnded by Cr, Beamish: "That the minutes of the

previcus mesting be adopted.as written, and confirmed.
Carried Ungnimously

(. Dr. Stewart Murray, Senior Medical Health Officer wrote advising "r, Dorothy
Saxton had besen h{red during the month of February in the absende of Dr.
Black and that cost of these temporary services was %32,00, requesting that
the account be paid,
Moved by Cr, Philgg.VSeconded by Cr. West: "That the letter be received and

hhe account be pa
Carried Unanimously

1
j2‘Mayor Mott, City of New Westminster wrote requesting the Council %o meke a
grant of £10,00 towards helping to defray expenses in connection w#ith the
Boundary Centennial Celebration at the Peaoo’A:ch on June 15th 1946,
Moved by Cr, Philps, Seoconded by Cr. Jones: "Thet the grant be made a9

requested,
Carried - Cr, Ball against,

I.¥W.Neil, B,.C,Motor Transrortetion Co. #rote advising his Company were
incressing schedules on their trsnsportation services running through the
Municipality, opersating & 20 minute service on both Kingsway and the
Grandview Highwsy during rush houra, 4:C0 P,M, to 6:00 P,M, and also s half
hourly service on Saturday Nights up till 1i:30 P.M. Mr. 'Ne1l als0 advised »
& nes system of rates would be put into effect which would enable those
pecple at intermediate points to enJoy a lower rate than at present when
travelling to New Westminster of Vancduver.,
Moved by Cr, West, Seconded by Cr. Gartlen: "That the letters be rgeeived and
the Compseny be thanked for their information end improved service.

Carried Unenimously

W

Blue Lins Trensit Ltd. srote submitting brief outlining prorosals for a

7‘/ trungportation system coveiing the Municipaelity, including direct services to
and from downtown Vancouver and New westminster,
Moved by Cr, Beamish, Seconded by Cr, West: "That the letter and brief be
received end referred to Trsnsportation Committee of the Wole, that
representatives of the Company be invited t¢ attend furthgr discussions and
thet g ccpy of the brief be forwserded to each Councillor,

Carried Unanimously

Assistent Seoretary, B.C,Teachers' Federaticn wrote extending apprecistion of
their orgenization tor support of the Council at the last Annual convention
of the Union of B.C,Municipalities on the questicn of Teachers holding publie
office end municipal employees holding school bosrd office and requested
ocntinued support,
Woved by Cr. Ball, Seconded by Cr., MacSorley: "That the letter be received
and the Federation be advised ths Council will give continued supposrt,”
Carried Ungnimously

» Minister of Lands & Forests wrote advising he had been aprointed chairmen of
S the Natiohel Clothing Drive and requested authorization for Crs, West sgnd
Gartlan tc act as chairmen for this Municipality for this year,
Moved by Cr. Beamish, Seconded by Cr, Ball: “That Crs, West and Jones be
sppointed chairmen to repressnt Burnaby during the drive this year.”
Carried Unanimously

;9 President, Vuncouver Heights Ccmmunity Hell Association wroté advising their
organization was making & survey of needs of the community for recreation,
feocilities available end possible sugport that might be obteined and asked
the Council to receive a delegaticn Trom thieir Association in this regard,
Mr. J.S.Burton, President of the Associaticn epreared, slong with other membeR
Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr, Gartlan:that the Delsgstion be heard.”
Cerried Unanimously
Mr, Purton requested information as to policy of the Council relstive to
Community Halls end submitted a number of questions in this regard.
Moved by Cr, Gartlan, Ssconded by Cr. Jones: "That the Clerk be instructed
to advise the Assoociatjon of the Corporatisns poliey in this oonnection snd

to answer the qguestions,
Csrried Unenimously

R.N,Eden, wrote eomglaining theat drainsge from the adjoining Corporation
owned gropertg was r'looding his basement and agked that it be remedied.
Moved by Cr. Gartlan, Seconded by Cr, Philps: "Chat the matter be referred
to the Sanitary Inspector for investigution end report,”

Carried Unanimously

ST T



99

city Clerk, City of New Westminster wrote requesting endorsation of proYosnl
by the New Westminster Council thet & compromise of & 7 hour day be implemented
in lieu of Naylight Saving to ensble employees to enjoy wn extra hours light

in the evening. . : .

Moved by Cr. Rall, Sesonded by Cr. Beamish: "That the proposgl be endorsed.”

Cerried Unanimously

J, W, Lewis submitted applicetion for permit (24 hour) for saele of Gasoline

- at Gilmore Garngg under provisions of Burnaby §slo of Gasoline By-law 1945
P

Moved by Cr. Ph sy Seconded by Cr. Peamish: "That the permit be granted,

Carried Unanimously
: t
COMVITTEE REPORTS
‘ v

i : N
Your Committee met on Mondal, April 29th 1946 and recommend:

1, That S. Hiltcn be appointed from the staff to fill vacancy as Addrassograrh
Operator, for a two month probationary period,

2. That Disburgsements in the sum of $65,158,69 be approved,
3. 3533421%%w0nces be made undesr Section 293 of the Municipal Aot in the sum

.

3 - 3 . . .
Moved by Cr‘ Philps, Seconded by Cr. West: "That report of the Finsnce Cormittee
be adopted.” . Cerried Unanimcusly

. .

0PiR Y ? R
Your Committee met on Monduy, April 20th 1946 and recommend: .

., 1, That the Burnaby Town Planning By-~law be waived to permit of the erzgtion

and operation of venetian blind manufacturing plant on lot 1, S,D,”

y Blk, 7,
D,L, 125 by A,V.¥vesrton. .

: 2, That permission be granted Fay Nord to operate nlshoe repealsr shop in basement

of premises at 35280 Spruce St, subject to the ususl revocation ccnditions,
Moved by Cr, Ball, Seconded by Cr,., Philps: "That the recommendation of the
Building & Property Committee be adopted.” .. : .

P : o . o Carried Unanimously- . .

ROARD OF WORKS COMMITTEE R
Your Committee met on Monday, April 29th 1946 end recommend:
1. Thet Board of Works Estimstes of Work for period May €th tc Mey 17th inclusive
be approved in the sum of, $4650.00 :
2., That the following eppointments be made to fill existing truck driver
vecancies; .

1 .
. Truck Driver - Garbage: Collection . . Salary 86.38 .
. R.E.0 "Brien L. . ¢
Truck Driver - Spere Truck B.W, -1 . ' Salary %e.ze

. Alexander Gunn P
. Temporary Truck Driver — Bd. of Wks. .. Salpry $6.38
. E.G.Burnett e et e .
. Tempo rery Truck Driver. -~ Wuterworks » , , , Selary #6.38
v M.E,McHale
Moved by.Cr. Cartlan, Secondea by Cr. Bmamish: "That. recommendations of the
tecerd of Worke Committee be adcpted.” ..
. . ) . Carried Dnanimcusly t .

e v - . . . . !
<

[1EE .. .
Your Committee met on Monday April 29th 1946 and recommend:

‘1,, That Estimates of Work for period May 6th to. May 17th inolusive, be approved

as follows:
. Watermorks (General) . $1375,00 ,
. Garbags Collection 525,00 _ .
Moved by Cr, Wesat, Seconded by Cr. Philps: "That precommendation of the Waterworks
and Soocial Assistance Committee be adopted.” . ..
. Lo Carried Unanimously

. LI .- : . - .

.

Yousr Committee met on Monday, april 29th 1946 end recommend:.
1. That Parks Estimates of Work for period Meay, 18t td Mgy 31ct inclusive be
‘ approvad {n the sum of $726,00 "
Moved Cr. MecSorley, Secondad bg Cr. Byll: "Thegt recommendation of tha Parks
Haelth i-Sanituticn committee be adopted,

Carried Unanimously )

(INYS ON,QF_JUSTICE HT & PNWER G : :

Your Committeé met on Monday, April 20th, 1946 and, recommend:

1. That B.C.Electric Pole Plans Nos. K8800/4565, K8800/45€9, B,C,Electric Ges
Plans WNos, 5072,5045,5047, 5081, 5054 und 5031 end B.C.Telephone Co, Pole
Plan A,15703 be apprived, .. .

Moved by Cr, Beamish, Ssconded by Cr. Philps: "That, the recomme

Adminis{ration of Justioe, Light & Power Committse.be sdcpted.”

v . Carried Unenimously

ndution of the

M1 X OF . o . : . Ve
Committee 0f the Wole met on Wednesday, May 13%,.1946 and recommend:
1. That Fetimates for 104€ be approved as_ follows:
. Estimetad Revenue £3581,000.00 .
. Munieipal Levy
. Fstimated Expenditure 1,118,950.48



Thet Mr. James Mgssey, Caretaker Burnady Park, be permitted to vacate
the residence situete on the Park and that his- salery be adjusted by an

inoreass of #20,00
Mr. Massey be rante
Movad by Cr. Pe'l, Seconded by Cr. Gartlan: "That the recomm

Committes a3 & Whole be adopted.

Carried Unanimously

ger month, end thet the house pxesontly occupied by
ofhtions of the

ol . The Tressurer submitted recommendation that the followring penalty periods
- be fixed for the current yesr, .

|
?

1

6% added 2nd of August

1€ added 3rd of Septembar

1% added lst of October - —
1% added 1st of November

1% added 2nd Decembar

Moved by Cr, Philps, Seconded by Cr. Peamish: "That the “recommsndetion of the
Treasurer be sdopted.” .

. Cerried Unanimously

45 A Special Committee rsported on appllcations of C.N.R,Revolver Club nnq
Paeifio Cosst Malitia Rangers Association tc lease part of Bloek 11, D.L, 213
kncwn 89 Rarnet Fange, and recommendad that as there is suffiocient property
in Block 11 to accommodate. both organizations, the present range be lessed to
the P.C,M.R Association and that the 2 acre portion immediately to the west
be leased to the C.N.R. Revolver Club, both leases to bs for s term of §
yoars, The Committee further reported that it will be necessary tc huve s
survey of the ground to definitely Jloocats tha two parcels and that 1t was
agreeable to both organizations to share the cost of such survey as rental
for the first year, rental for subsequent year3>t0 be $25,00 snd recommended
that the Clark be authorized to have the survey made and to draw up the.
indenture of leass to each party. .

Mr, Hunter of the C.N.R, Revolvo: Cludb nppenred.
Moved by Cr. Jones, Seconded by Cr. Ball: "That Mr, Hunter be heard."”

Mr, Hunter advigsed that his Club were in

as outlined in the Committees report, -

Moved by Cr. Ball, Seconded bg Cr, West: "That the recammendations of the
specisl Committee be adopted.

i

Property Sales as rollbws ;;re submitted fcr approval H
4851 lot 11, Rlk, 48, D.L, 161/3 Nellis Orr Murray- . 500,00
4852 Lot 3, Blk. 1, D.L. 94N Willio Frank, Tromsdorf 550,00
4853 1ot 8, S,D.14, Blk 1}-13.16 .
158 Horold Williem McCormick 375,00
4854 Lot 13, Blk, &7, D,L; 159. Douglas- Wilfred MoCormick  345.00
4855 1ot 1, Blk. 7, D,L, 28C Walter Watt Ajtken 375,00
4856 Lot 3"2. Blk, 25, D L, 69 Wright Booth & Gracs Violet 180,00
.. Booth
4857 Lots 23, ?4,25,26, Blx.: 30, Mary Maud later . 650,00
D.L. 121 . - :
4958 Lot 14, Blk, 12, D,L, 27 ., Director, Veterans Land sct 266,00
4859 ot 3, Blk. 1, D.L, 30 Lewis Clinton Auvache 475,00
4860 ot 16, Blk, 2, D. }4982 . Leonard Purvis . . ... 325,00
4861 Lot 15, Blk. 2, n L. 14955  Delmar Esstoe 325.00
) Swk
4862 1ot 34, Blk, 11. D L, 187 Honry Alexander Andrew 165,00
4863 Lot 5, Plk, 6. D,L, 122. HBans Johanssn - 116,00
4864 lot 32, Blk, 12, D,b, 187 : Gordon David Stewart .-180,00
4065 Lot 14, S.D.1.B1k A.D L, 91SW,Pt, Florence Elizabesth v
Co & Harold Ward Godwin 300,00
4866 Lot 17, Blk, 1, Diy. 149S40f Prank Terrill Taylor 325,00
SW4 . -
4867 Lot 5: Ex, s,33', Blk., 1, D.L, 85 J, T, Johnston 300,00
4868 lot. 26, Blk, 11, D,L, 187 : Margaret Evelyn Letherby &
Lester. John Letherby 220,00
4869 Lot 24, Elk. 11; D,L, 187 -Trevn Letherby & Gordon .
~  Letherby 220.00
4870 lot 1 Bx,.N,16%°, -Blk.4,D,L¢ 32 Williem Chaerles 400,00
4871 1ot 8, Blk, 36, D.L, 30 Dorig Vera Moere % Elgin 30.00
4872 lots 35,3, Blk. 26, D.L, g7 OFMe “°"‘1{dg?93%‘¥i E8ractior00
4873 Lot 42 Blk. 17, D.L. 28¢ - Mary Dey & Robert MeGillivrag 80.00
. * 3 . D
4874 lots 32,33, Plk. 5/9. 5.0.3,
6‘. Ada v;rgsret Loekerby . 500,00
4875 Lot 117, Blx.2, b L 1495, . .
f S¥sf . . Wilbert Ssarinen 325,00
4876 Block 37, D,L, 988 John Robaert Salisbury 525.00
4877 Lot 11, Blk, 17. D.L, 28¢C Matthew Donald Howard. .. 880,00 ¢
4878 ot S5, Blk, 3, L. 191/187 Rligzabeth Jasn Letherby &
Arthur Edwin Letherby 4.435.00
4879 Lyt 1, Blk, 2, D,L. 149§g
—sof — Douglus Hedden . 400.00
4880 lots 34,35, Blk,14, D,L,129 Burnett Willigm Ralston 440.00

. Carried Unsnimously

agreement with tae recommendations

495,00A
500,00

340,00
345.00

495,00V
180,00

600,00

350,00V
630,00V
525,004

325,004
220,00V
110.004
180,004

300,00
325,00

300,00
220,004

220, 00A
400,004

. 430,00

520 o
580 00

500,004

325,00
700,00V
380,00

485,004

400,00
440,00

et M i S o




Clenn

101

4881 lot 16, Blk, 33, D.L, 186 William McDonald . . 510,00 510.00
4882 ot 18, Blk. 33, D.L. 186 ‘Evelyn FPosa Graheam & Angus :
. = Clarence Graham 650,00 €50.00 A
4883 1ot 8, Blk, 1€, D,L, 187 William Charles Mgthaews 295,00 295,00
4884 Lot 17, Blk. 30, D,L, 63 Ernest Arthur Wallis 2 Hanneh
.= T June Wallis 306,00 305.00
4886 lots 21,22, Blk. 19, D,L, 122 Harry lorne Promn & Gloria. )
. o Maey Broam 350,00 350,00
486 lov 13, Blk,.1€, D, L, 28C Albert Tunningley 270,00 355,00 V
4887 ot 11E%, Blk. 14, D,L, 116S4lenore Wey White & Clifford
2
4688 Lot 38, Blk 3, D,L. 808 Doreen Lillisn cl‘i’é’%'g‘gghl“. 165.00 215.00 V
. Eugens Frederick Cavenagi 145,00 145,00
4889 ot 20, Blk, 33, D,L, 188 Williem James Murray & Elsie
Mary Murray 700,00 680,00 A
4890 Lot 18, Blke 26,27, D,L.159 Jobn William Burdett . 340,00 340,00
4891 lot 1 Ex,N,20', Blk, 12, . .
D.L,.121- ‘John Eveline Brown & Herbert
e Brown 575.00 550,00
4892 ot 9, Blk, 37, D.L, 186 Fmma Ciccone & Gino Vicenzo
- Cicoone 575,00 575.00 A
4893 ot 8, Blk, 37, D.L, 186 Goiden Henry Eberlie Dunbréll &
. Ellen Dumbrell 675,00 675,00 A
4894 1ot i1, ,Blk. 4, D,L, 173 = wi{)}liam Jemes Gillings . 475,00 475,00
4695 lot 11, Plk, 12, D,L, 158E%5 Harry Burrow -, . 290,00 290,00
4896 1ot 26, Blk, 16, D,L, 28C Williem Alexander lowe | 260,00 260,00

- i o -
Moved by Cr. Ball, Seconded by Cs. MacSorley: "That Property Sales Slips as
gubmitted be epproved.” - v

Carried - Cr, Beamishjagainst,

¥, Coplend submitted request thet he be releived of his position as Assessor and
revert back t¢ his former position of Property Manager .only,
Moved by Cr. West, Seconded by Cr. Ball: "'That Mr, Copland be extended a vote of
confidencs snd that he be requested to .carry on as Assessor alsg that he be
invited 1o meet the Councll es.a whole 10 discuss his problems, .
AMENDWENT . v o -
Moved by Cr, MaoSorley, Seconded by Cr. Beamish: "Thet Mr. Copland be requested to
moet the Council as a #hole to discuss his problems and that.the matter of his
resignation be tabled until after this disoussion, Lo . !
LosT For: Crs, Beamish & MeocSorley

Agsainat : Crs, West, Philps, Jones, Ggrtlan & Bsll, Rve ,Morrison
Original Motion Carried - Crs. MacSorley and Besmish against. -
Moved b{ Cr. Beamish, Seconded by Cr, West: "That the Assesscr's progress report
tabled to this meeting be further tabled to meeting of the 0qunci§ as a whole,
with the Assessor,” ‘ -

Carried Unanimously .

A sreciasl committee reported on application of C. Dawson to convert basement of
premises at 3325 Dominion into e store and recommended that es these premises
did not provide suitable ciroumstences for this purposes that the waiver of the
Town Planning By-law granted in this instance be only construed as permitting the
eresotion of a separate building on this property for use as & store,
Moved by .Cr, Besmish, Secondeg by Cr, Gartlan: "That t dation of the
Special’ comutiies be'adepiad d 0¥ Cue Gor That the recammendation
10ST . For : Reeve Morrison, Crs, Beamish & Gartlan

. Against: .Crs, Ball, MacSorley, Jones, West & Philps
AMENIMENT: . . =
Moved by Cr, West, Saconded by Cr. Ball: "Thet the waiver grunted to Mr, Dawson

be €hanqu to read to permit "conversion” of building et 3325 Dominion St. into
& store,

A
Carried - Reeve Worrison, Crs. Beamish & Gartlan
against, .

Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr. Ball: "That Burnaby Land Acquisition and
Street NDedicution By-law 1946 be now reconsidered,”
Carried Unenimously

Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr, Bell: "That Burnaby Land Acquisition and

Street Dedication By-law 1946 be now pussed, that it be _signed by the Reeve and
snd thet the corporate Seal be affixed thersto.”

Carrisd Unanimously

Moved by Cr. Seconded b . Beamish: "That by lend Sale By-lew No. §
1048 b nsn roeare1d0reqand by Cr «t Burnaby ale By

Carrisad Unanimously
Moved by Cr. Bull, Seconded by Cr. Wones: "That Burneby lLend Ssle By-law No, §
1946 be now passed, that 1t be sigged by the Reave and Clerk and that the
Corporate Seal be affixed therets.

Carried - Cr, Peamish ageinst



102

"
g

F!
g;
;
f

L

.
- ot - .

T - SR T W

to
|

.

,

Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr, West: "That. Burnaby Bus Parking By-law
f94; Amgnd;ent Eyglav 1946 ba introduced and that the gguneil do nov sit as
& Committee of the Whole to consider the Ry=law,”

- . Carried- Unenimously -

The Reeve then asked "What is your pleasurerwith this Ry-law,”
Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr, Beamish: "That.Burmraby Bus Parking By-las
1941 Amendment By-les 1946 be read by short title only,”

. Carried Unanigously
Moved by Cr, Philps, Secongod b; Cr. Besmish; IThat the Committes do ncw rise
and report the By-law complete, or
Moved by Cr. Philps} Seconded by Cr; BaYT:"%ggg?Eﬁﬁﬁﬁgglgus Parking By-law
1941 Amendment By-law 1946 Be now pessed,”

' Carried:Ungnimously

. 1 '
Moved by Cr. Philps, Seccnded by Cr,.Beamish:."That Burnsby Revenue By-law
1946 be nows introduced end that the Council git es & Cotmittee of the Whole
with the Feeve in the Chair t0 consider the By-law,. .

: Carried Unanimously
The Reeve then asked the question "What is your-pleasure -with this By-law,”
Moved by Cr, Phidps, Seconded by Cr. Beamish: "That Burnaby Revenue By-law
1946 be read by short title only,” .. .

. Cerried Unanimously
Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr. Ball: "That the:Committed do -now rise
snd report the By~law complete, .. . '
. Carried ,Unanimougly . )
Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr, Ball: "That Burnaby Revenue By-law 194€
be .now pessed,” . j

Carried Unanimously

Moved.by Cr, Phildps, Seconded bg Cr, West: "That Burnaby Percentage Additions
Bi-ll' 1946 be introduced and thal the Councill do now '3it as s Committes of
the Whole to,consider the By-law,” Can

. . .Carried Unanimously ..,
The Reeve then -asked the question: "what is your pleasure with this Bg~lnw.'
Moved by Gr. Philps, Seoonded by Cr, West: "Thut Burngby Percentage Additions

By~law 1946 be resd by short title only,"
o ' . Carried Unanimously ., .
Moved by Cr. Philgs. Seconded by Cr, MaoSorley: "That the Committes do now
risa and repcrt the By-law complete,” .
Cerried Unanimously
Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr, Rall: "Phat Burneby Percentage Additions
By-lew 1946-be now passed.” = !

. 1
Cerried Unanimously
Moved by Cr. Beamish, Seconded by Cr, Gertlaen: "Thet Burnaby Daylight Saving
Eﬁ-lac 1946 be introduced and that the Council sit &s e Committee of the
whole to congider the By~law.” -

Cerried Unanimously
The Reeve then eske@ the question: "What is your pleasure with this By-law,”
Moved b{ Cr. Beamish, Seconded by Cr, Gartlan: "That Burnaby Duylight Saving
By~lsw 1946 be 'read by short ttt{o only.” * ‘-
i Carried Unanimousgly

Vcved by Cr. Beemish, Seconded by Cr, Gartlan: "That the Committee do noa
rise &nd report the By-law complete, . . -

.. . . .Carriad Unenimously

Moved by Cr. Beamigh, Seconded by Cr. Gartlen: "That Burnsby Daylight Saving
By-lews 1946 be now passed.”

. X , 1) Carried - Cr. Ball egainst.
- ]
The meeting then adjourned to 7:00 P.M, May 13th, '
Confirmed: .
. N - * . f
Clerk ) Reeve
- 3 « ! . -~
. f ' - N oo ’
’ . " H . _.-”,
| *
| . .
|-’ ¢ : . . .- o [
| . .
. - = '
- - - ' ! PR . . -
| - . '
! - 4 DY L L)

-

. e B,

Sl Lt

e D e Ve S S L SIS SR




